
Electronic Manifest 

Find out how it will affect you! 
On June 30, 2018, the e-Manifest national system for tracking hazardous waste shipments 
electronically will begin. This system will modernize the nation’s cradle-to-grave hazardous 
waste tracking process while saving valuable time, resources, and dollars for industry and 
states.  
 
May 22, 2018, Tuesday - 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 

Powder Valley Community Nature Center, 11715 Cragwold Rd, Kirkwood, MO 
   

May 24, 2018, Thursday - 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
MDNR Office, 1730 E Elm St, Jefferson City, MO 

   

June 7, 2018, Thursday - 9:30 am to 12:30 pm (note different time) 
Davenport Public Library – Eastern Branch, 6000 Eastern Ave, Davenport, Iowa 

   

June 8, 2018, Friday - 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
Auditorium, Wallace State Office Building, 502 E 9th St, Des Moines, Iowa 

   

June 11, 2018, Monday -  1:00 to 4:00 pm (note afternoon time) 
Sedgwick County Extension Office, Sunflower Room, 7001 W 21st St, Wichita, KS 

   

June 13, 2018, Wednesday - 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
Topeka & Shawnee County Public Library, 1515 SW 10th Ave, Topeka, KS 

   

June 14, 2018, Thursday - 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
MDNR Northeast Regional Office, 500 NE Colbern Road, Lee Summit, MO 

   

June 15, 2018, Friday - 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
MDNR Southwest Regional Office, 2040 W. Woodland, Springfield, MO 

   

June 20, 2018, Wednesday - 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
University of Nebraska Research and Extension Center, 1071 County Road G, Ithaca, NE  

   

June 21, 2018, Thursday - 9:30 am to 12:30 pm (note different time) 
North Platte Public Library, 120 W 4th St, North Platte, NE  

   

June 25, 2018, Monday - 9:30 am to 12:30 pm (note different time) 
Council Bluffs Public Library, 400 Willow Ave, Council Bluffs, Iowa 

   

June 28, 2018, Thursday - 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
Johnson County Sunset Drive Office Building, 11811 S. Sunset Drive, Olathe, KS 

   

Workshops hosted by EPA Region 7 in cooperation with  
 Iowa Department of Natural Resources (IDNR) 
 Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE) 
 Missouri Department of Natural Resources (MDNR) 
 Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality (NDEQ) 


